Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KTK Services, Inc.	12/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMO Services Inc.
Street Address:	2111 Town Rd.
City:	Friendship
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53934

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6711762
Patent Number:	6668397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 368-4000

Email: ch.pa@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Kenaga
Address Line 1: PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Kenaga

Total Attachments: 3

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0354

500013798

6711

CH \$80 0C

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KTK Services, Inc. having its principal place of business at 1025 Knox Lane, Batavia, Illinois, 60510 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns certain United States and Foreign Patents and Patent Applications, as described in the annexed Schedule A, consisting of one page, and;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of said Patents and Patent Applications, and,

WHEREAS, COMO Services Inc. (Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Wisconsin, with an address of 2111 Town Rd., Friendship, Wisconsin, 53934, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Patents and Patent Applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, re-examined, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and Assignor authorizes and requests that all patents issue for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interest is concerned, to Assignee.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said Patents and Patent Applications throughout the world, including the Foreign Applications which are listed on Schedule A, and including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in Assignee's own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0355 This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

(Signature)

Name: Craig W. Smith

Title: PRESIDENT

For and on behalf of: KTK Services, Inc.

Date: 12-1-04

STATE OF /LLINOIS) SS COUNTY COOK)

On this 15th day of Secence 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Craig W. Smith, to me personally known to be the same person who subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that execution of said document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and last year above given.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARY T. LaBEAU
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exercise 7/13/06

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0356

SCHEDULE A

<u>Title</u>	Country	Filing Date	Appln. No.	Patent No.
Method of Using A Truck Cab Bridge-Bed	United States	01/30/2002	10/060,595	6,711,762
Truck Cab Bridge-Bed	United States	08/19/2002	10/223,405	6,668,397
Truck Cab Bridge-Bed	Australia	01/30/2003	2003208885	
Truck Cab Bridge-Bed	Canada	01/30/2003	2,474,279	
Truck Cab Bridge-Bed	Europe	01/30/2003	03707608.0	
Truck Cab Bridge-Bed	New Zealand	01/30/2003	534329	
Truck Cab Bridge-Bed	PCT	01/30/2003	PCT/US03/02	744

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0357